

ARKANSAS SENATE
90th General Assembly - Fiscal Session, 2016
Amendment Form

JBC 04/28/16 (3)

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 70

AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2016-2017
FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 70

Amend Senate Bill No. 70 as originally introduced:

Page 1, immediately following line 31 insert the following Item to read as follows:

" (3) N197N NURSING HOME DIVISION DIRECTOR 1 GRADE N904"

And

Page 1, immediately following line 33 insert the following Item to read as follows:

" (6) D020C INSTITUTION INFO TECH COORDINATOR 1 GRADE C125"

And

Page 1, line 36, delete "1" and substitute "2"

And

Page 2, immediately following line 1 insert the following Item to read as follows:

"(11) S003C FOOD & BEVERAGE DIRECTOR 1 GRADE C122"

And

Page 2, line 2, delete "1" and substitute "2"

And

Page 2, line 3, delete "1" and substitute "2"

And

Page 2, line 4, delete "8" and substitute "16"



And

Page 2, immediately following line 5 insert the following Item to read as follows:

"(16) G159C	DEPARTMENT BUSINESS COORDINATOR	1	GRADE C119"
-------------	---------------------------------	---	-------------

And

Page 2, immediately following line 9 insert the following Items to read as follows:

"(21) E040C	STAFF DEVELOPMENT COORDINATOR	1	GRADE C117
(22) S017C	MAINTENANCE COORDINATOR	1	GRADE C117"

And

Page 2, immediately following line 10 insert the following Item to read as follows:

"(24) V041C	BUYER	1	GRADE C116"
-------------	-------	---	-------------

And

Page 2, line 13, delete "3" and substitute "2"

And

Page 2, immediately following line 13 insert the following Items to read as follows:

"(28) D079C	COMPUTER SUPPORT TECHNICIAN	1	GRADE C115
(29) C028C	MEDICAL RECORDS SUPERVISOR	1	GRADE C115
(30) M065C	RECREATIONAL ACTIVITY SUPERVISOR	1	GRADE C114"

And

Page 2, line 15, delete "17" and substitute "34"

And

Page 2, delete line 17 in its entirety

And

Page 2, line 18, delete "5" and substitute "6"

And

Page 2, line 19, delete "1" and substitute "2"

And

Page 2, delete line 20 in its entirety

And

Page 2, line 22, delete "61" and substitute "156"

And

Page 2, line 25, delete "1" and substitute " 1 "

And

Page 2, delete lines 26 and 27 in their entirety

And

Page 2, line 28, delete "158" and substitute "275"

And

Appropriately renumber the Items in this SECTION 1

And

Page 3, line 2, delete "\$1,171,193" and substitute "\$2,783,856"

And

Page 3, immediately following line 2, insert the following Item to read as follows:

"(02) EXTRA HELP	6,544"
------------------	--------

And

Page 3, line 3, delete "474,705" and substitute "1,249,904"

And

Page 3, immediately following line 3, insert the following Item to read as follows:

"(04) OVERTIME	20,380"
----------------	---------

And

Page 3, line 5, delete "131,775" and substitute "1,849,320"

And

Page 3, line 6, delete "5,750" and substitute "30,750"

And

Page 3, line 7, delete "0" and substitute "83,333"

And

Page 3, line 8, delete "0" and substitute "142,500"

And

Page 3, line 13, delete "\$2,408,423" and substitute "\$6,791,587"

And

Appropriately renumber the Items in this SECTION 2

And

Page 3, line 15, delete "HOME - FAYETTEVILLE." and substitute "HOMES."

And

Page 3, line 19, delete "seven (7)" and substitute "fifteen (15)"

And

Page 3, line 24, delete "HOME - FAYETTEVILLE." and substitute "HOMES."

And

Page 3, line 28, delete "Home - Fayetteville" and substitute "Homes"

And

Page 3, line 33, delete "\$3,351,462" and substitute "\$6,459,529"

And

Page 3, line 34, delete "40,000" and substitute "52,612"

And

Page 3, line 35, delete "1,558,105" and substitute "3,052,137"

And

Page 3, line 36, delete "40,000" and substitute "79,278"

And

Page 4, line 2, delete "2,627,477" and substitute "4,834,575"

And

Page 4, line 3, delete "5,885" and substitute "30,885"

And

Page 4, line 4, delete "355,000" and substitute "485,000"

And

Page 4, line 5, delete "30,000" and substitute "74,500"

And

Page 4, line 9, delete "\$8,732,929" and substitute "\$15,793,516"

And

Page 4, line 33, delete "four (4)" and substitute "five (5)".

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Joint Budget Committee

KCS/KCS - 04-28-2016 12:33:23

KCS130

Secretary